504310843 04/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4357525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		1ENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
DAVID W. CARNAH	AN			1	02/25/2017
JAMES C. MANLOVE	E			1	02/25/2017
ROBERT R. YUODELIS 05/19/2009			05/19/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	WEST	ECH AEROSOL CORF	PORATION		
Street Address:	P.O. B	OX 1139			
City:	SUQU	AMISH			
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON			
Postal Code:	98392				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: ⁻			-	
Property Ty	pe	Numbe	er	7	
Application Number	r:	15481380	1380		
	ill be sent t , if provide	(206)381-3301 o the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 206-381-3300 gero@lowegrahamjon MARK P. WALTERS	sful, it will be sei		
1		701 FIFTH AVENUE	IFTH AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 4800			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHING	I ON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		WEAR-1-1004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK P. WALT	MARK P. WALTERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark P. Walters	/Mark P. Walters/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/06/2017	04/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 7 source=WEAR-1-1004 source=WEAR-1-1004		C#page1.tif			

source=WEAR-1-1004XASGN_JM#page2.tif source=WEAR-1-1004XASGN_RY#page1.tif source=WEAR-1-1004XASGN_RY#page2.tif source=WEAR-1-1004XASGN_RY#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Westech Aerosol Corporation	Attorney Docket No.	WEAR-1-1004
Serial No.	15/481,380	Group Art Unit:	1766
Filing Date:	November 27, 2013	Examiner:	FREELY, Michael J.
Title:	VACUUM INFUSION ADHESIVE A	ND METHODS REL	ATED THERETO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David W. Carnahan, residing in Bremerton, Washington, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 1139, Suquamish, WA 98392, am an inventor named in the above-identified United States issued patent;

AND, WHEREAS, Westech Aerosol Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal address at P.O. Box 1139, Suquamish, WA 98392 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or non-provisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all of the

LOWE GRAHAM JONES... 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 F: 206.381.3301 REEL: 041891 FRAME: 0680

foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at	Suquamish	(city), Washington, on	, (D	ate).
		/ David W. Ca	Docusigned by: David Carnahan 94FA0209FE31482 arnahan	/

LOWE GRAHAM JONES
- Le
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800
Seattle, Washington 98104
REEL: 041891 FRAME: 0681

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Westech Aerosol Corporation	Attorney Docket No.	WEAR-1-1004
Serial No.	15/481,380	Group Art Unit:	1766
Filing Date:	November 27, 2013	Examiner:	FREELY, Michael J.
Title:	VACUUM INFUSION ADHESIVE A	AND METHODS REL	ATED THERETO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James C. Manlove, residing in <u>Port Orchard</u> (city), <u>Washington</u> (state), with a mailing address of P.O. Box 1139, Suquamish, WA 98392, am an inventor named in the above-identified United States issued patent;

AND, WHEREAS, Westech Aerosol Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal address at P.O. Box 1139, Suquamish, WA 98392 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or non-provisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all of the

25315 CUSTOMER NUMBER

LOWE GRAHAM JONES 70) Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 shington 98104 F: 206.381.3301 REEL: 041891 FRAME: 0682

foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at _	Port Orchard	(city),	washington(state),	, on2	/25/2017	, (Date).
			/ James C. Man	1345F8F9	ed by: 5 C.MMM 0953463	love

LOWE GRAHAM JONES 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 ington 98184 F: 206.381.3301 REEL: 041891 FRAME: 0683

Inventions and Patents

Employees are asked to read and sign the following agreement at the time of employment:

"As an employee of Westech Aerosol Corp., I acknowledge that I am expected to make contributions of value to Westech Aerosol Corp.. Such contributions shall include, among other things, all processes, inventions, patents, discoveries, copyrights, and other intangible rights developed or conceived by me during my employment. Such contributions shall be the sole property of Westech Aerosol Corp.. I will be entitled to no other compensation for them other than my normal salary and benefits. I agree to disclose such contributions promptly to Westech Aerosol Corp., to assign them to Westech Aerosol Corp., and to assist Westech Aerosol Corp. in obtaining patent or copyright protection. I understand that this agreement covers contributions conceived or made not only by me but with others as well, while I am employed at Westech Aerosol Corp.."

w/h/yuru

5/14/09

Employee's Signature

Date





RECORDED: 04/06/2017